Installation Instructions for the
MICRO SWITCH CX Series
Weather-sealed, Explosion-proof Limit Switches
Sensing and Internet of Things
Issue 10
PK 88136
0518
�

Sensing and Internet of Things     3
MICRO SWITCH CX Series ISSUE 10   PK 88136
How to Order
Catalog listings for complete switches can be converted to
replacement switch assembly catalog listings as follows:
Momentary action rotary or plunger actuated switches
with shaft or plunger restoring force: To order a replacement
assembly, change the first digit in the catalog listing for a
complete switch to 9 for rotary switches or to 10 for plunger
switches.
For example, the replacement switch assembly for a 12CX5
rotary switch = 92CX5. The replacement switch assembly for a
36CX2 plunger switch = 106CX2.
Maintained action rotary switches without shaft restoring
force: To order a replacement assembly, change the first digit to
a 9 and drop the first digit following the letters CX.
Example: 12CX12=92CX2
Printed circuit board (includes potentiometer) for 4 mA to 20
mA current output CX switches: 15PA261-CX.
Plunger
Switch
Assembly
Rotary Switch
Assembly
REPLACEMENT LEVERS
To order replacement levers, order the part number which
is metal stamped on either the lever or the hub. Only
nonsparking levers can be used to retain the explosion-
proof properties.
MOUNTING ADAPTER —15PA148-CX
Available for adapting CX to existing 2 hole mount.
21,7 mm
[0.85 in]
12,0 mm
[0.48 in]
80,0 mm [3.15 in]
104,5 mm [4.11 in]
80,0 mm
 [3.15 in]
8,6 mm
 [0.34 in]
(2)
5/16-18 UNC (4)
C of CX ShaftL
22,9 mm
[0.90 in]
ANALOG POSITION-SENSING UNITS
1. Resistive Output
 Specifications:
 500 ohms ±10% in center (free position)
 975 ohms max. at 105° rotation clockwise (CW)
 25 ohms min. at 105° rotation CCW
 2 watts power at 70 °C/150 °F at full scale
Wiring Diagram
A B C
2. Current Output (4 mA to 20 mA)
 The signal from the position-sensing unit is converted to a
two-wire 4 mA to 20 mA current output.
 Specifications:
 Voltage compliance range: 12.5 Vdc to 40 Vdc
 Maximum load resistance:
 Current signal output: 4 mA to 20 mA
 Span: Adjustable from 15° to 90° of angular rotation
 Null: 4 mA position may be set at any angular position
 Typical Wiring Connections:
RL1
+
12.5 V
to 40 V
RL2
4   sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH CX Series ISSUE 10   PK 88136
Rotary Actuation